City of Medina Parks and Recreation Department Sports Association Waiver January 1, 2024– December 31, 2024

In consideration of your accepting my or my child's entry, I hereby, for myself, my child, my heirs, executors, and administrators waiver and release any and all rights and claims for damages I or my child may have against the City of Medina, the Sports Association listed on this form and its representatives, successors and assigns for any and all injuries suffered by myself or my child on account of any activities sponsored by the City of Medina or the Sports Association. I do hereby grant and give the City of Medina and the Sports Association the right to use my or my child's photographs or image with or without my child's name, both single and in conjunction with other persons or objects for any and all purposes including but not limited to private or public presentations, advertising, publicity and promotion relating thereto. I warrant that I have the right to authorize the foregoing uses and do hereby agree to hold the City of Medina and the Sports Association listed on this form harmless of and from any and all liability of whatever nature which may arise as a result of such uses. For the considerations stated above, I further agree that in the event that my child repudiates or attempts to repudiate such release, I will personally indemnify and save harmless the City of Medina and the Sports Association, its successors and assigns, for any and all loss in damage occasioned thereby.

Printed Name of Participant if over 18 or Parent/Guardian		
Signature of Participant if over 18 or Parent/Guardian	Date	
Medina Girls Softball Association (Medina Fastpitch)		

Medina Girls Softball Association (Medina Fastpitch Sports Association